FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99

07-03-2002



102143095



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New 6 76 000	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date			
Name Federal-Mogu	Month Day Year  ul World Wide, Inc.  03/12/02			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion United States/Michigan			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Truck-Lite Co., Inc.			
DRAIAKAITA				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	310 East Elmwood Avenue			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Falconer	New York/United States 14733			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
A control of the second of the				
11.5 %	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document			

rubilic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximatery 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Chief Information Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.			
Name	Byron A. Bilicki, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	The Bilicki Law Flrm, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	Furniture Mart Building, Suite 1000					
Address (line 3)	111 W	est Second Street				
Address (line 4)	Jamesto	wn, New York 14701				
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number	(716) 664-5600			
Name	Вуго	on A. Bilicki, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	The Bil	licki Law Firm, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	Furniture M	lart Building, Suite 100	00			
Address (line 3)	111 W	est Second Street				
Address (line 4)	Jamesto	wn, New York 14701				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	ched conveyance do	cument #			
Number of Fee Amou	of Payment: Enclosed X C	Regis 1159021 366340 coperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	# 2 65.00			
		be charged to the account	± 50-1021			
(Line) io	Deposit Account	Number: charge additional fees	[Z] []			

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS, ETC.

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, with headquarters located at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 ("FM"), Federal-Mogul Ignition Company, a Delaware corporation, with headquarters located at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 ("Ignition"), Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with headquarters located at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 ("FM World Wide" and, together with FM and Ignition, "Assignors" or, any of the Assignors individually, an "Assignor") and Truck-Lite Co., Inc., a New York corporation, whose address is 310 East Elmwood Avenue, Falconer, NY 14733 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 6, 2002 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") whereby Assignee has purchased certain assets from Assignors; and

WHEREAS, said assets include all of Assignors' right, title, benefit and interest in and to certain trademarks and trade names of Assignors and all goodwill associated with the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in that consideration recited in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment shall have the meaning set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents, assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to, any and all rights and privileges associated with, the trademarks and trade names set forth on the attached Schedule A, and applications and registrations for the foregoing, provided under the laws of the United States, or the individual States thereof, and of jurisdictions foreign thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof.
- 3. Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto duly executed this Assignment on this 12th day of March, 2002.

FEDERAL-MOGUL CORPORATION

Name: David M. Sherbin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION COMPANY

Name: David M. Sherbin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD-WIDE, INC.

Name: David M. Sherbin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF CHARLAGOD

Before me personally appeared said David M. Sherbin, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 12th day of March, 2002.

Notary Public

2

SEAL

-ODMA\9CDOCS\DUT01\297025\2

PATRICIA S. FINNEY Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My commission expires on July 17, 2003

### SCHEDULE A

	<u>Name</u>	Registration Number	Current Owner*
1.	CYCLOSTAT II ®	1159021	1
2.	SIGNAL STAT ®	100116A	3
3.	SIGNAL STAT ®	364890	3
4.	SIGNAL STAT ®	32810UCA	3
5.	SIGNAL STAT ®	380616	3
6.	SIGNAL STAT ®	354870	3
7.	SIGNAL STAT ®	266775	3
8.	SIGNAL STAT ®	275569	3
9.	SIGNAL STAT ®	633865	3
10.	SIGNAL STAT ®	318379	3
11.	SIGNAL STAT ®	1580654	3
12	SIGNAL STAT ®	689201	3
13.	SIGNAL STAT ®	677587	3
14.	SIGNAL STAT ®	11689	3
15.	SIGNAL STAT ®	10756	3
16.	SIGNAL STAT ®	586272	3
17.	SIGNAL STAT ®	48295	3
18.	SIGNAL STAT ®	71073	3
19.	SIGNAL STAT ®	366340	.1
20.	SIGNAL STAT ®	26159	3
21.	SHOCK/MOUNT TM	Unregistered Trademark	3

22.	PERMASTAT TM	Unregistered Trademark	3
23.	QUADMOUNT TM	Unregistered Trademark	3
24.	ULTRA 40 TM	Unregistered Trademark	3
25.	SMART ALARM TM	Unregistered Trademark	3
26.	CYCLOSTAT TM	Unregistered Trademark	3
27.	Catalog #2070 Signal-Stat Lighting Prods, 1988 ©	TX2826439	3
28.	Catalog #2001 Signal-Stat Lighting Prods, 1991 ©	TX3049123	3
29.	Catalog #2001S Signal-Stat Lighting Prods, 1992 ©	TX3338309	3

#### \* Owners are defined as follows:

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002** 

- 1) Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation
- 2) Federal-Mogul Ignition Company, a Delaware corporation
- 3) Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation